HY-CDS Series
Dedicated Power Supply For Capacitor Charging And Discharging
Hangyu Power System (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
免费保修期
年3
 AC&DC Power Source
      HY-CDS series capacitor charging and discharging

       Analog programming and monitoring (isolated type)
Military Quality Power Supply Expert  I  01
 产品型号命名规则
Measured On-Site
       Measure with this device with a maximum voltage of 1000V and a maximum current of 1000A,
and connect both ends of the thin film capacitor.
Selection Guide
Product Model Naming Rules
HY-CDS 400 1650 CF
Product       Output        Output        Optional
Series          voltage        current        function Model：HY-CDS 10-40-CF
The model information is: output voltage 0-400V,
output current 0-1650A
Choose user defined features
- -
HY-CDS 400-1650
HY-CDS 1000-600
HY-CDS 1000-1000
HY-CDS 1200-1500
HY-CDS 2000-1500
Models Output voltage             Output current
400V
1000V
1000V
1200V
2000V
1650A
600A
1000A
1500A
1500A
HY-CDS Series Selection
   In the selection table, special specifications
beyond the voltage/current/power range are
accepted for customization
HY-CDS Series  Technical Parameter
 02  I  www.hangyupower.com
       The following is the measured waveform diagram：
The measured waveform of voltage dv/dt
   is shown in the figure above,
Charge the tested capacitor first,
Further rapid discharge,
Voltage drop speed<10 μ S,
Other parameters are shown in the figure.
The measured waveform of current charging
and discharging is shown in the left figure
Voltage Drop Time
       Charging and discharging test of Hangyu
power capacitor  Dedicated solution to meet
capacitor dv/dt Testing requirements, intelligent
and convenient operation, high efficiency,Greatly
saving testing costs and improving capacitor
quality To enhance and escort.
Appearance And Display
 10U 440(W)*600(D)*445(H)mm
       以下为实测波形图：HY-CDS Series  Technical Parameter
Military Quality Power Supply Expert  I  03
Aerospace & Defense Military Research Lnstitute
CASC 803 (Shanghai Aerospace Control Technology Institute)
CASC 800 (Shanghai Aerospace Precision Machinery Research Institute)
CASC 804 (Shanghai Aerospace Electronic Communication Equipment Research Institute)
CASC 805 (Shanghai Aerospace System Engineering Institute)
CASC 808 (Shanghai Precision Measurement and Testing Institute)
CASC 811 (Shanghai Space Power Research Institute)
CASC 812 (Shanghai Satellite Equipment Research Institute)
CASC 801 (Shanghai Space Propulsion Research Institute)
CASC 502 (Beijing Control Engineering Research Institute)
CASC 510 (Lanzhou Institute of Space Technology Physics)
CASIC 206 (Beijing Machinery and Equipment Research Institute)
CASIC 304 Institute (Beijing Great Wall Institute of Measurement and Testing Technology)
CASIC 307 Factory (Aerospace Chenguang Co., LTD.)
33 CASIC (33 Aerospace Science and Industry Institutes)
CASIC 3651 Factory (Guizhou Aerospace Linquan Motor Co., LTD.)